
In a worst case scenario, this legislation will result in $118 billion drained from California hospitals over 10 years.

10 Year Projected Impacts

Congressional District

Reduction in the Federal 

Match for the Expansion 

Population from 90% to 80% 

Related to Coverage for 

Undocumented Immigrants

Both House and Senate 1 House

Senate Presuming 

Current Provider 

Tax Application 2  is 

Approved and 

Grandfathered in

Senate Presuming 

Current Provider 

Tax Application 2  is 

Not  Approved and 

Grandfathered in

01 - Doug LaMalfa (R) -$315 -$438 -$438 -$525

02 - Jared Huffman (D) -$238 -$331 -$331 -$397

03 - Kevin Kiley (R) -$203 -$282 -$282 -$339

04 - Mike Thompson (D) -$205 -$284 -$284 -$341

05 - Tom McClintock (R) -$504 -$700 -$700 -$840

06 - Ami Bera, MD (D) -$142 -$197 -$197 -$236

07 - Doris Matsui (D) -$729 -$1,013 -$1,013 -$1,215

08 - John Garamendi (D) -$425 -$591 -$591 -$709

09 - Josh Harder (D) -$246 -$341 -$341 -$410

10 - Mark DeSaulnier (D) -$106 -$147 -$147 -$177

11 - Nancy Pelosi (D) -$836 -$1,161 -$1,161 -$1,394

12 - Lateefah Simon (D) -$575 -$798 -$798 -$958

13 - Adam Gray (D) -$74 -$103 -$103 -$124

14 - Eric Swalwell (D) -$133 -$184 -$184 -$221

15 - Kevin Mullin (D) -$215 -$299 -$299 -$359

16 - Sam Liccardo (D) -$1,303 -$1,810 -$1,810 -$2,172

17 - Ro Khanna (D) -$19 -$26 -$26 -$31

18 - Zoe Lofgren (D) -$196 -$272 -$272 -$326

19 - Jimmy Panetta (D) -$127 -$176 -$176 -$211

20 - Vince Fong (R) -$272 -$378 -$378 -$453

21 - Jim Costa (D) -$440 -$611 -$611 -$733

22 - David Valadao (R) -$357 -$497 -$497 -$596

23 - Jay Obernolte (R) -$598 -$831 -$831 -$997

24 - Salud Carbajal (D) -$383 -$531 -$531 -$638

25 - Raul Ruiz, Dr. (D) -$124 -$172 -$172 -$207

26 - Julia Brownley (D) -$98 -$136 -$136 -$163

27 - George Whitesides (D) -$133 -$185 -$185 -$222

28 - Judy Chu, Dr. (D) -$186 -$259 -$259 -$311

29 - Luz Rivas (D) -$728 -$1,011 -$1,011 -$1,213

30 - Laura Friedman (D) -$892 -$1,238 -$1,238 -$1,486

31 - Gil Cisneros (D) -$289 -$402 -$402 -$482

32 - Brad Sherman (D) -$96 -$133 -$133 -$160

33 - Pete Aguilar (D) -$421 -$585 -$585 -$702

34 - Jimmy Gomez (D) -$1,074 -$1,491 -$1,491 -$1,789

35 - Norma Torres (D) -$291 -$404 -$404 -$485

36 - Ted Lieu (D) -$331 -$460 -$460 -$552

37 - Sydney Kamlager-Dove (D) -$226 -$314 -$314 -$377

38 - Linda Sánchez (D) -$86 -$120 -$120 -$144

39 - Mark Takano (D) -$282 -$392 -$392 -$470

40 - Young Kim (R) -$132 -$184 -$184 -$221

41 - Ken Calvert (R) -$168 -$233 -$233 -$280

42 - Robert Garcia (D) -$273 -$378 -$378 -$454

43 - Maxine Waters (D) -$229 -$318 -$318 -$382

44 - Nanette Barragan (D) -$860 -$1,194 -$1,194 -$1,433

45 - Derek Tran (D) -$161 -$223 -$223 -$268

46 - Lou Correa (D) -$706 -$980 -$980 -$1,176

47 - David Min (D) -$81 -$112 -$112 -$134

48 - Darrell Issa (R) -$98 -$135 -$135 -$163

49 - Mike Levin (D) -$39 -$54 -$54 -$65

50 - Scott Peters (D) -$608 -$845 -$845 -$1,014

51 - Sara Jacobs (D) -$625 -$868 -$868 -$1,041

52 - Juan Vargas (D) -$122 -$169 -$169 -$203

Statewide Impact to Hospitals
-$18,000  -  4.4% of Total 

Hospital Medicaid Revenue

-$25,000 - 6.2% of 

Total Hospital 

Medicaid Revenue

-$25,000 - 6.2% of 

Total Hospital 

Medicaid Revenue

-$30,000 - 7.4% of 

Total Hospital 

Medicaid Revenue

Given the interrelated nature of these proposals, total impact does not equal the addition of each proposal's impact

1 
Does not include Senate version emergency department provisions (still being modeled)

2 Current Provider Tax Application = Hospital Quality Assurance Fee Program 9

Limit on Provider Taxes

Medicaid Financial Impacts (in Millions)



In a worst case scenario, this legislation will result in $118 billion drained from California hospitals over 10 years.

10 Year Projected Impacts Medicaid Financial Impacts Continued (in Millions)

Congressional District

House

Senate Presuming 

Current Provider 

Tax Application 2  is 

Approved and 

Grandfathered in

Senate Presuming 

Current Provider 

Tax Application 2  is 

Not  Approved and 

Grandfathered in

Low Estimate - Both 

House and Senate

High Estimate - 

Both House and 

Senate

01 - Doug LaMalfa (R) -$175 -$350 -$525 -$438 -$1,751

02 - Jared Huffman (D) -$132 -$265 -$397 -$331 -$1,324

03 - Kevin Kiley (R) -$113 -$226 -$339 -$282 -$1,129

04 - Mike Thompson (D) -$114 -$228 -$341 -$284 -$1,138

05 - Tom McClintock (R) -$280 -$560 -$840 -$700 -$2,800

06 - Ami Bera, MD (D) -$79 -$158 -$236 -$197 -$788

07 - Doris Matsui (D) -$405 -$810 -$1,215 -$1,013 -$4,051

08 - John Garamendi (D) -$236 -$473 -$709 -$591 -$2,363

09 - Josh Harder (D) -$137 -$273 -$410 -$341 -$1,365

10 - Mark DeSaulnier (D) -$59 -$118 -$177 -$147 -$589

11 - Nancy Pelosi (D) -$465 -$929 -$1,394 -$1,161 -$4,646

12 - Lateefah Simon (D) -$319 -$638 -$958 -$798 -$3,192

13 - Adam Gray (D) -$41 -$83 -$124 -$103 -$414

14 - Eric Swalwell (D) -$74 -$147 -$221 -$184 -$737

15 - Kevin Mullin (D) -$120 -$239 -$359 -$299 -$1,197

16 - Sam Liccardo (D) -$724 -$1,448 -$2,172 -$1,810 -$7,238

17 - Ro Khanna (D) -$10 -$21 -$31 -$26 -$103

18 - Zoe Lofgren (D) -$109 -$218 -$326 -$272 -$1,088

19 - Jimmy Panetta (D) -$70 -$141 -$211 -$176 -$703

20 - Vince Fong (R) -$151 -$302 -$453 -$378 -$1,510

21 - Jim Costa (D) -$244 -$489 -$733 -$611 -$2,443

22 - David Valadao (R) -$199 -$397 -$596 -$497 -$1,986

23 - Jay Obernolte (R) -$332 -$665 -$997 -$831 -$3,325

24 - Salud Carbajal (D) -$213 -$425 -$638 -$531 -$2,126

25 - Raul Ruiz, Dr. (D) -$69 -$138 -$207 -$172 -$690

26 - Julia Brownley (D) -$54 -$109 -$163 -$136 -$543

27 - George Whitesides (D) -$74 -$148 -$222 -$185 -$740

28 - Judy Chu, Dr. (D) -$104 -$207 -$311 -$259 -$1,036

29 - Luz Rivas (D) -$404 -$809 -$1,213 -$1,011 -$4,044

30 - Laura Friedman (D) -$495 -$991 -$1,486 -$1,238 -$4,954

31 - Gil Cisneros (D) -$161 -$321 -$482 -$402 -$1,607

32 - Brad Sherman (D) -$53 -$106 -$160 -$133 -$532

33 - Pete Aguilar (D) -$234 -$468 -$702 -$585 -$2,341

34 - Jimmy Gomez (D) -$596 -$1,193 -$1,789 -$1,491 -$5,964

35 - Norma Torres (D) -$162 -$323 -$485 -$404 -$1,616

36 - Ted Lieu (D) -$184 -$368 -$552 -$460 -$1,841

37 - Sydney Kamlager-Dove (D) -$126 -$251 -$377 -$314 -$1,257

38 - Linda Sánchez (D) -$48 -$96 -$144 -$120 -$480

39 - Mark Takano (D) -$157 -$313 -$470 -$392 -$1,566

40 - Young Kim (R) -$74 -$147 -$221 -$184 -$735

41 - Ken Calvert (R) -$93 -$187 -$280 -$233 -$934

42 - Robert Garcia (D) -$151 -$303 -$454 -$378 -$1,514

43 - Maxine Waters (D) -$127 -$255 -$382 -$318 -$1,273

44 - Nanette Barragan (D) -$478 -$955 -$1,433 -$1,194 -$4,777

45 - Derek Tran (D) -$89 -$178 -$268 -$223 -$892

46 - Lou Correa (D) -$392 -$784 -$1,176 -$980 -$3,921

47 - David Min (D) -$45 -$90 -$134 -$112 -$448

48 - Darrell Issa (R) -$54 -$108 -$163 -$135 -$542

49 - Mike Levin (D) -$22 -$43 -$65 -$54 -$216

50 - Scott Peters (D) -$338 -$676 -$1,014 -$845 -$3,380

51 - Sara Jacobs (D) -$347 -$694 -$1,041 -$868 -$3,471

52 - Juan Vargas (D) -$68 -$135 -$203 -$169 -$677

Statewide Impact to Hospitals

-$10,000  - 2.5% of 

Total Hospital 

Medicaid Revenue

-$20,000  - 4.9% of 

Total Hospital 

Medicaid Revenue

-$30,000  - 7.4% of 

Total Hospital 

Medicaid Revenue

-$25,000 - 6.2% of 

Total Hospital 

Medicaid Revenue

-$100,000  - 24.7% of 

Total Hospital 

Medicaid Revenue

Given the interrelated nature of these proposals, total impact does not equal the addition of each proposal's impact

2
Current Provider Tax Application = Hospital Quality Assurance Fee Program 9

Require That Health-Related Tax Burdens 

on Medicaid Revenue be Equal to Non-

Medicaid Revenue

Limiting of New State Directed Payments for Services Provided 

After the Date of Enactment to 100% of Medicare Rates



In a worst case scenario, this legislation will result in $118 billion drained from California hospitals over 10 years.

10 Year Projected Impacts
Medicare Financial Impacts (in 

Millions)

Congressional District Sequestration from House Bill 

New Uninsured Resulting from 

Medicaid Enrollment Reductions 

Plus Loss of Premium Tax Credits 

for Private Insurance

Increase in Uncompensated Care 

Costs to Hospitals (in Millions)

Projected from Scoring for House 

Bill
Both House and Senate Both House and Senate

01 - Doug LaMalfa (R) -$370 31,514 $166

02 - Jared Huffman (D) -$264 23,830 $126

03 - Kevin Kiley (R) -$262 20,328 $107

04 - Mike Thompson (D) -$204 20,482 $108

05 - Tom McClintock (R) -$283 50,402 $266

06 - Ami Bera, MD (D) -$64 14,181 $75

07 - Doris Matsui (D) -$360 72,923 $385

08 - John Garamendi (D) -$55 42,540 $225

09 - Josh Harder (D) -$127 24,578 $130

10 - Mark DeSaulnier (D) -$155 10,609 $56

11 - Nancy Pelosi (D) -$476 83,628 $441

12 - Lateefah Simon (D) -$159 57,455 $303

13 - Adam Gray (D) -$40 7,449 $39

14 - Eric Swalwell (D) -$129 13,257 $70

15 - Kevin Mullin (D) -$109 21,545 $114

16 - Sam Liccardo (D) -$564 130,292 $688

17 - Ro Khanna (D) -$6 1,857 $10

18 - Zoe Lofgren (D) -$126 19,585 $103

19 - Jimmy Panetta (D) -$153 12,661 $67

20 - Vince Fong (R) -$237 27,185 $143

21 - Jim Costa (D) -$156 43,968 $232

22 - David Valadao (R) -$96 35,749 $189

23 - Jay Obernolte (R) -$163 59,850 $316

24 - Salud Carbajal (D) -$292 38,266 $202

25 - Raul Ruiz, Dr. (D) -$55 12,417 $66

26 - Julia Brownley (D) -$140 9,768 $52

27 - George Whitesides (D) -$68 13,322 $70

28 - Judy Chu, Dr. (D) -$150 18,647 $98

29 - Luz Rivas (D) -$123 72,783 $384

30 - Laura Friedman (D) -$550 89,166 $471

31 - Gil Cisneros (D) -$228 28,928 $153

32 - Brad Sherman (D) -$87 9,574 $51

33 - Pete Aguilar (D) -$45 42,140 $222

34 - Jimmy Gomez (D) -$295 107,357 $567

35 - Norma Torres (D) -$99 29,096 $154

36 - Ted Lieu (D) -$384 33,138 $175

37 - Sydney Kamlager-Dove (D) -$51 22,634 $119

38 - Linda Sánchez (D) -$81 8,639 $46

39 - Mark Takano (D) -$82 28,195 $149

40 - Young Kim (R) -$116 13,237 $70

41 - Ken Calvert (R) -$211 16,812 $89

42 - Robert Garcia (D) -$47 27,252 $144

43 - Maxine Waters (D) -$54 22,907 $121

44 - Nanette Barragan (D) -$129 85,987 $454

45 - Derek Tran (D) -$174 16,056 $85

46 - Lou Correa (D) -$224 70,581 $373

47 - David Min (D) -$148 8,070 $43

48 - Darrell Issa (R) -$87 9,754 $51

49 - Mike Levin (D) -$59 3,896 $21

50 - Scott Peters (D) -$375 60,849 $321

51 - Sara Jacobs (D) -$150 62,480 $330

52 - Juan Vargas (D) -$99 12,182 $64

Statewide Impact to Hospitals
-$9,200  - 2.3% of Total Hospital 

Medicare Revenues

1,800,000  - 75% Increase in the 

Statewide Number of Uninsured

$9,500 - 39% Increase in Hospital 

Uncompensated Care Costs

Given the interrelated nature of these proposals, total impact does not equal the addition of each proposal's impact

Coverage and Uncompensated Care Impacts


